said tank with water through f inch galvanized iron pipe,

and to have copper ball cock, and the boiler to be supplied

from f inch galvanized iron pipe. The boiler is to have a

f inch galvanized iron steam pipe to tank.

WASH BASINS.

To furnish and fit up one hundred and nineteen (119)

wash basins, each of the size and form shown; the Bingle

bowls are to be 12 inches, and those for wash rooms and

bath rooms to be 14 inches in diameter, of wedgewood

ware with patent overflow. Slabs and backs are to be of

marble $ inches thick for the single basins, and l inches